BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-2, MUMBAI

<u>APPEAL NO. CGIT- 2 / EPFA 227/2017</u> (Old ATA No. 1032 (20) of 2015)

M/s. The Goa State Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Head Office "Sahakar Sankul",

EDC Complex,

Patto Plaza,

Panaji, Goa : 403 001.

V/s

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner-II,

Employees Provident Fund Organization,

Regional Office, Goa,

Bhavishya Nidhi Bhavan,

24, Patto Plaza,

Panaji, Goa: 403 001. - Respondent

APPEARANCES:

For the Appellant : No appearance.

For the Respondent : Mrs. Janvekar.

Advocate.

- Appellant

<u>ORDER</u>

(Delivered on 17-02-2025)

None present for the appellant. Mrs. Janvekar Advocate present for the respondent.

Read application filed by the respondent. Perused the order sheet. It appears that, the appeal is very old, fixed for final argument however the appellant and his counsel both

are absent. It reveals from the order sheet that, the appellant and his counsel both are absent since long.

In view of this, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to costs. The proceeding is closed.

Sd/-

Date: 17-02-2025

(Shrikant K. Deshpande)
Presiding Officer
CGIT -2, Mumbai